League of Women Voters of Broome and Tioga Counties

P.O. Box 944, Vestal, NY 13851-0944 p. 607-444-2583

Find us on Facebook under League of Wo Women Voters of Broome & Tioga Counties

League E-Mail: lwvbroometioga@gmail.com

Students Inside Albany E-Mail: students Inside Albany E-Mail: studentsinsidealbanybroometiog@gmail.com

https://lwvny.org/ https://www.lwv.org/

https://my.lwv.org/new-york/broome-and-tioga-counties



January 2025

Dear High School Juniors and Seniors:

The League of Women Voters of New York State Education Foundation is sponsoring a conference called Students Inside Albany from May 18-21, 2025.

The local LWV of Broome and Tioga Counties is accepting applications from high school juniors and seniors in Broome or Tioga Counties. We will select one awardee and are on the waiting list to send a second.

There is no cost to the student who is selected. If you would like to submit your name to us for consideration as a student representative from the LWV of Broome and Tioga Counties, we would need you to do the following:

Apply. Complete and submit your application form and short one-page statement on why you wish to attend. you may include Information on your accomplishments at school, leadership roles you have taken, evidence of your involvement in community and civic activities.

Reference. Have a reference form submitted separately by a school counselor, teacher, etc., or other adult familiar with your qualifications. You may not submit a reference from a parent or relative.

As our League representative at Students Inside Albany, we would hope that you would both. actively participate in the conference, and then, upon your return home, share your learning with your school and community.

We are providing a small brochure on the conference, which I hope will further clarify its purpose and scope, application and reference form, If you have any questions, please email me at studentsinsidealbanybroometiog@gmail.com

The deadline for the application, personal statement and reference is <u>February 13, 2025</u>, to: <u>studentsinsidealbanybroometiog@gmail.com</u>. Put your name and 2025 SIA in the subject line. Incomplete or late applications cannot be considered. The awardee must submit various forms to the State League in Albany no later than March 1st in order to attend.

Sincerely,

Margaret Goodfellow

Coordinator of the Students Inside Albany Committee E: studentsinsidealbanybroometiog@gmail.com

Brochure, Application, Reference, Info on 2023 Conference, 2025 Agenda